
DELIVERY RATES EDMONTON CUSTOMERS

On Call / Call In / Same Day Current as of March 15, 2024

REGULAR RUSH DIRECT POINT-2-POINT

4.0 hrs 2.0 hrs 1.0 hr 30 min.

$13.00 $19.00 $27.00 $40.00

5.0 hrs 2.5 hrs 1.5 hrs PT-2-PT

$19.00 $27.00 $33.00 $45.00

$23.00 $30.00 $36.00 $55.00

AM/PM 3.0 hrs 1.5 hrs PT-2-PT

$32.00 $36.00 $52.00 $65.00

$36.00 $42.00 $55.00 $72.00

$50.00 $55.00 $70.00 $90.00

$70.00 $90.00 $115.00 $135.00

$5.00 $5.00 $7.00 $10.00

$5.00 $5.00 $7.00 $10.00

ALLOWED TIME

St. Albert / Sherwood Park / South or West of Anthony Henday

Acheson / Namaio

DISPATCH

SERVICE RATES

Anywhere in the City of Edmonton

ALLOWED TIME

   Prices are subject to change without notice

HOT SHOT

FIRST ITEM

Copyright © 2024 Prime Time Courier. All Rights Reserved.

PHONE → (780) 447-4303 FAX → (780) 447-3735

NOTES

24 HOUR HOT SHOT SERVICE? CALL WADE  @  (780) 975-6167

WEIGHT/SIZE

Residential / Malls / Downtown (+ Add)

Schools / Hospitals / Security Clearance Buildings (+ Add)

1-2-3 TON TRUCKS

5 TON TRUCK (reefer / ambient)

RETURNS

ALLOWED TIME

Spruce Grove / Nisku / International Airport

Leduc / Stony Plain / Beaumont

Morinville / Fort Saskatchewan / Villeneuve

Devon / Legal / Gibbons

WAIT TIME

SPECIALTY

$80.00/hr

$90.00/hr

Min. 2 hrs

Min. 2 hrs

   Dangerous goods add  $25.00.  Security check court house / the Legistlature add $ 5.00

   Weight over 20 lbs @ $0.05/lb and Over Size more than 8ft³ @ $0.50/ft³

   Weight over 75 lbs requires 2 men to load or unload. 2nd person at $55/hr

   After 5 minutes loading or unloading @ $60.00/hr 

   Deliveries x 2 of original charge / wrong address x 2 of original charge

   From  $25.00 + $1.95/km anywhere in Alberta

   First item included if under 20 lbs, additional items $2.00 each or $4.00 for large boxes



PRIME TIME COURIER

HOT SHOT RATE CHART

Mini-Van or Suv $25.00 plus $1.95 km

Includes 200 lb.  Over minimum at $0.05 per lb Waiting / loading / unloading time @ $55.00 hr

Cargo Van or Truck $30.00 plus $2.05 km

Includes 400 lb.  Over minimum at $0.05 per lb Waiting / loading / unloading time @ $55.00 hr

1 Ton Cube Van $50.00 plus $2.75 km

Includes 800 lb.  Over minimum at $0.05 per lb Waiting / loading / unloading time @ $60.00 hr

3 & 5 Ton Cube Van $100 plus $3.75 km

Includes 1000 lb.  Over minimum at $0.05 per lb Waiting / loading / unloading time @ $75.00 hr

Dangerour Goods $25.00

Outside Regular Business hours plus $0.20 km

Outside Alberta ( permits, taxes and fees ) $100.00

If 2nd driver is required ( more than 1300 km away or 2 man unload  )  ADD $50.00 hr  start till finished

Our delivery charges are one way only and do not include taxes.

Pick up or delivery at the Airport $70.00

DESTINATION TOWN KMS

VEHICLE MINI VAN CARGO VAN 1 TON 5 TON

ASHMONT 187 389.65$          413.35$       564.25$         801.25$            

ATHABASCA 167 350.65$          372.35$       509.25$         726.25$            

ATKIMEG 369 744.55$          786.45$       1,064.75$      1,483.75$         

ATMORE 199 413.05$          437.95$       597.25$         846.25$            

AIRDRIE 294 598.30$          632.70$       858.50$         1,202.50$         

BANFF 421 845.95$          893.05$       1,207.75$      1,678.75$         

BARRHEAD 117 253.15$          269.85$       371.75$         538.75$            

BASHAW 177 370.15$          392.85$       536.75$         763.75$            

BITTERN LAKE 101 221.95$          237.05$       327.75$         478.75$            

BLACK FALDS 151 319.45$          339.55$       465.25$         666.25$            



DESTINATION TOWN KMS

VEHICLE MINI VAN CARGO VAN 1 TON 5 TON

BONNYVILLE 243 498.85$          $528.15 718.25$         1,011.25$         

BRAGG CREEK 347 701.65$          $741.35 1,004.25$      1,401.25$         

BRETTON 103 225.85$          $241.15 333.25$         486.25$            

BROOKS 418 840.10$          $886.90 1,199.50$      1,667.50$         

BUCK LAKE 183 381.85$          $405.15 553.25$         786.25$            

CALGARY 314 637.30$          $673.70 913.50$         1,277.50$         

CAMROSE 97 214.15$          $228.85 316.75$         463.75$            

CARDSTON 541 1,079.95$       $1,139.05 1,537.75$      2,128.75$         

CLARESHOLM 439 881.05$          $929.95 1,257.25$      1,746.25$         

CLYDE 75 171.25$          $183.75 256.25$         381.25$            

COCHRANE 333 674.35$          $712.65 965.75$         1,348.75$         

COLD LAKE 314 637.30$          $673.70 913.50$         1,277.50$         

CORONATION 289 588.55$          $622.45 844.75$         1,183.75$         

COUTTS 627 1,247.65$       $1,315.35 1,774.25$      2,451.25$         

CYNTHIA 168 352.60$          $374.40 512.00$         730.00$            

DERWENT 197 409.15$          $433.85 591.75$         838.75$            

DRAYTON VALLEY 159 335.05$          $355.95 487.25$         696.25$            

DRUMHELLER 294 598.30$          $632.70 858.50$         1,202.50$         

EDGERTON 257 526.15$          $556.85 756.75$         1,063.75$         

EDSON 219 452.05$          $478.95 652.25$         921.25$            

ENTWHISTLE 109 237.55$          $253.45 349.75$         508.75$            

ERSKINE 195 405.25$          $429.75 586.25$         831.25$            

FAIRVIEW 578 1,152.10$       $1,214.90 1,639.50$      2,267.50$         

FERINTOSH 129 276.55$          $294.45 404.75$         583.75$            

FORK LAKE 233 479.35$          $507.65 690.75$         973.75$            

FORT MCLEOD 479 959.05$          $1,011.95 1,367.25$      1,896.25$         

FOX CREEK 284 578.80$          $612.20 831.00$         1,165.00$         

FROG LAKE 257 526.15$          $556.85 756.75$         1,063.75$         

FT MCMURRAY 459 920.05$          $970.95 1,312.25$      1,821.25$         

FT VERMILLION 861 1,703.95$       $1,795.05 2,417.75$      3,328.75$         

FULUN 92 204.40$          $218.60 303.00$         445.00$            

GIBBONS 51 124.45$          $134.55 190.25$         291.25$            

GOOD FISH LAKE 193 401.35$          $425.65 580.75$         823.75$            

GRANDE CACHE 459 920.05$          $970.95 1,312.25$      1,821.25$         

GRANDE PRAIRIE 476 953.20$          $1,005.80 1,359.00$      1,885.00$         

GRIMSHAW 510 1,019.50$       $1,075.50 1,452.50$      2,012.50$         

GUNN 69 159.55$          $171.45 239.75$         358.75$            

HANNA 314 637.30$          $673.70 913.50$         1,277.50$         

HAIRY HILL 127 272.65$          $290.35 399.25$         576.25$            

HAY LAKES 81 182.95$          $196.05 272.75$         403.75$            



DESTINATION TOWN KMS
VEHICLE MINI VAN CARGO VAN 1 TON 5 TON

HIGH LEVEL 826 $1,635.70 $1,723.30 $2,321.50 $3,197.50

HIGH PRAIRIE 385 $775.75 $819.25 $1,108.75 $1,543.75

HIGH RIVER 372 $750.40 $792.60 $1,073.00 $1,495.00

HILLARD 91 $202.45 $216.55 $300.25 $441.25

HINTON 294 $598.30 $632.70 $858.50 $1,202.50

HOLDEN 115 $249.25 $265.75 $366.25 $531.25

INNISFREE 163 $342.85 $364.15 $498.25 $711.25

INNISVAILE 203 $420.85 $446.15 $608.25 $861.25

IRMA 192 $399.40 $423.60 $578.00 $820.00

JASPER 385 $775.75 $819.25 $1,108.75 $1,543.75

KANANASKIS 393 $791.35 $835.65 $1,130.75 $1,573.75

LA CRETE 925 $1,828.75 $1,926.25 $2,593.75 $3,568.75

LAC LA BICHE 243 $498.85 $528.15 $718.25 $1,011.25

LACOMBE 136 $290.20 $308.80 $424.00 $610.00

LAKE ISLE 87 $194.65 $208.35 $289.25 $426.25

LAKE LOUISE 475 $951.25 $1,003.75 $1,356.25 $1,881.25

LAMONT 83 $186.85 $200.15 $278.25 $411.25

LETHBRIDGE 519 $1,037.05 $1,093.95 $1,477.25 $2,046.25

LINDALE 106 $231.70 $247.30 $341.50 $497.50

LLOYDMINSTER 271 $553.45 $585.55 $795.25 $1,116.25

LODGE POLE 177 $370.15 $392.85 $536.75 $763.75

LOON LAKE 411 $826.45 $872.55 $1,180.25 $1,641.25

MANNING 586 $1,167.70 $1,231.30 $1,661.50 $2,297.50

MAYERTHORPE 127 $272.65 $290.35 $399.25 $576.25

MEDICINE HAT 541 $1,079.95 $1,139.05 $1,537.75 $2,128.75

MILLARVILLE 366 $738.70 $780.30 $1,056.50 $1,472.50

MULHURST 86 $192.70 $206.30 $286.50 $422.50

MUNDARE 93 $206.35 $220.65 $305.75 $448.75

MYRNAM 189 $393.55 $417.45 $569.75 $808.75

NEW NORWAY 119 $257.05 $273.95 $377.25 $546.25

NEW SAREPTA 66 $153.70 $165.30 $231.50 $347.50

NORDEGG 313 $635.35 $671.65 $910.75 $1,273.75

OHATON 129 $276.55 $294.45 $404.75 $583.75

OLDS 228 $469.60 $497.40 $677.00 $955.00
ONOWAY 68 $157.60 $169.40 $237.00 $355.00

OYEN 418 $840.10 $886.90 $1,199.50 $1,667.50

PADDLE PRAIRIE 701 $1,391.95 $1,467.05 $1,977.75 $2,728.75

PEACE RIVER 504 $1,007.80 $1,063.20 $1,436.00 $1,990.00

PIGEON LAKE 109 $237.55 $253.45 $349.75 $508.75

PINCHER CREEK 519 $1,037.05 $1,093.95 $1,477.25 $2,046.25

PLAMONDON 212 $438.40 $464.60 $633.00 $895.00

PONOKA 117 $253.15 $269.85 $371.75 $538.75



DESTINATION TOWN KMS
VEHICLE MINI VAN CARGO VAN 1 TON 5 TON

PROVOST 314 $637.30 $673.70 $913.50 $1,277.50

RED DEER 168 $352.60 $374.40 $512.00 $730.00

RED WATER 83 $186.85 $200.15 $278.25 $411.25

RED WILLOW 192 $399.40 $423.60 $578.00 $820.00

RIMBEY 157 $331.15 $351.85 $481.75 $688.75

ROCK FORT BRIDGE 120 $259.00 $276.00 $380.00 $550.00

ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE 243 $498.85 $528.15 $718.25 $1,011.25

ROCKY RAPIDS 133 $284.35 $302.65 $415.75 $598.75

ROCKY VIEW 297 $604.15 $638.85 $866.75 $1,213.75

RYCROFT 494 $988.30 $1,042.70 $1,408.50 $1,952.50

SADDLE LAKE 169 $354.55 $376.45 $514.75 $733.75

SANGUDO 119 $257.05 $273.95 $377.25 $546.25

SEBA BEACH 91 $202.45 $216.55 $300.25 $441.25

SILVER SANDS 82 $184.90 $198.10 $275.50 $407.50

SLAVE LAKE 271 $553.45 $585.55 $795.25 $1,116.25

SMITH 214 $442.30 $468.70 $638.50 $902.50

SMOKY LAKE 135 $288.25 $306.75 $421.25 $606.25

SPIRIT RIVER 512 $1,023.40 $1,079.60 $1,458.00 $2,020.00

ST PAUL 219 $452.05 $478.95 $652.25 $921.25

STETTLER 202 $418.90 $444.10 $605.50 $857.50

SUNDRE 269 $549.55 $581.45 $789.75 $1,108.75

SWAN HILLS 219 $452.05 $478.95 $652.25 $921.25

SYLVAN LAKE 182 $379.90 $403.10 $550.50 $782.50

TABER 519 $1,037.05 $1,093.95 $1,477.25 $2,046.25

TEES 158 $333.10 $353.90 $484.50 $692.50

THORSBY 90 $200.50 $214.50 $297.50 $437.50

THREE HILLS 269 $549.55 $581.45 $789.75 $1,108.75

TOFIELD 92 $204.40 $218.60 $303.00 $445.00

TOMAHAWK 101 $221.95 $237.05 $327.75 $478.75

TWO HILLS 162 $340.90 $362.10 $495.50 $707.50

VALLEY VIEW 365 $736.75 $778.25 $1,053.75 $1,468.75

VEGERVILLE 117 $253.15 $269.85 $371.75 $538.75

VERMILLION 203 $420.85 $446.15 $608.25 $861.25

VIKING 159 $335.05 $355.95 $487.25 $696.25

WAINWRIGHT 219 $452.05 $478.95 $652.25 $921.25

WARBURG 98 $216.10 $230.90 $319.50 $467.50

WESTLOCK 105 $229.75 $245.25 $338.75 $493.75

WESTROSE 103 $225.85 $241.15 $333.25 $486.25

WETASKIWIN 83 $186.85 $200.15 $278.25 $411.25

WHITECOURT 197 $409.15 $433.85 $591.75 $838.75

WHITEFISH LAKE 193 $401.35 $425.65 $580.75 $823.75

WINFIELD 126 $270.70 $288.30 $396.50 $572.50



DESTINATION TOWN KMS

VEHICLE MINI VAN CARGO VAN 1 TON 5 TON

SASKATCHEWAN

KINDERSLEY 461 1,023.95$       1,075.05$    1,417.75$      1,928.75$             

NORTH BATTLEFORD 408 920.60$          966.40$       1,272.00$      1,730.00$             

MOOSE JAW 769 1,624.55$       1,706.45$    2,264.75$      3,083.75$             

PRINCE ALBERT 615 1,324.25$       1,390.75$    1,841.25$      2,506.25$             

REGINA 807 1,698.65$       1,784.35$    2,369.25$      3,226.25$             

SASKATOON 545 1,187.75$       1,247.25$    1,648.75$      2,243.75$             

YORKTON 876 1,833.20$       1,925.80$    2,559.00$      3,485.00$             

BRITISH COLUMBIA

ABBOTSFORD 1125 2,318.75$       2,436.25$    3,243.75$      4,418.75$             

DAWSON CREEK 646 1,384.70$       1,454.30$    1,926.50$      2,622.50$             

FORT NELSON 1060 2,192.00$       2,303.00$    3,065.00$      4,175.00$             

FORT ST JOHN 743 1,573.85$       1,653.15$    2,193.25$      2,986.25$             

KAMLOOPS 847 1,776.65$       1,866.35$    2,479.25$      3,376.25$             

KELOWNA 933 1,944.35$       2,042.65$    2,715.75$      3,698.75$             

REVELSTOKE 735 1,558.25$       1,636.75$    2,171.25$      2,956.25$             

SURREY 1187 2,439.65$       2,563.35$    3,414.25$      4,651.25$             

VANCOUVER 1201 2,466.95$       2,592.05$    3,452.75$      4,703.75$             

VICTORIA 1275 2,611.25$       2,743.75$    3,656.25$      4,981.25$             

Vancouver Island ferry charge 400.00$          500.00$       600.00$         750.00$                 

PLUS wainting time for the ferry if needed

MANITOBA

BRANDON 1189 2,443.55$       2,567.45$    3,419.75$      4,658.75$             

WINNIPEG 1395 2,845.25$       2,989.75$    3,986.25$      5,431.25$             

OTHER PLACES WE

HAVE DELIVERED TO

SAULT STE MARIE, ON 2825 5,633.75$       5,921.25$    7,918.75$      10,793.75$           

TORONTO, ON 3522 6,992.90$       7,350.10$    9,835.50$      13,407.50$           

INUVIK , YK 3273 6,507.35$       6,839.65$    9,150.75$      12,473.75$           

WHITEHOURSE, YK 2038 4,099.10$       4,307.90$    5,754.50$      7,842.50$             

YELLOWKNIFE, NU 1552 3,151.40$       3,311.60$    4,418.00$      6,020.00$             

LAS VEGAS, NV 2455 4,912.25$       5,162.75$    6,901.25$      9,406.25$             

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 1777 3,590.15$       3,772.85$    5,036.75$      6,863.75$             

CHEYANNE, WY 1610 3,264.50$       3,430.50$    4,577.50$      6,237.50$             

WINSTON, ND 1561 3,168.95$       3,330.05$    4,442.75$      6,053.75$             

CORPUS CHRISTIE, TX 3861 7,653.95$       8,045.05$    10,767.75$    14,678.75$           

SWEETGRASS, MT 652 1,396.40$       1,466.60$    1,943.00$      2,645.00$             

LINCOLN, NB 2394 4,793.30$       5,037.70$    6,733.50$      9,177.50$             



DELIVERY RATES AFTER HOUR RATES

On Call / Call In / Same Day Outside 7am and 5pm Business Days

POINT-2-POINT

30 min.

$60.00

PT-2-PT

$50.00

$60.00

$65.00

$80.00

$120.00

$140.00

$35.00

$40.00

$60.00

$30.00

$50.00

$55.00

$65.00

$30.00

Double Charge

Min. 3 hrs

Min. 3 hrs

DISPATCH PHONE → (780) 447-4303 FAX → (780) 447-3735
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SERVICE RATES

ALLOWED TIME

Anywhere in the City of Edmonton

ALLOWED TIME

St. Albert / Sherwood Park / South or West of Anthony Henday

WEIGHT/SIZE
   Weight over 20 lbs @ $0.04/lb and Over Size more than 8ft³ @ $0.50/ft³

   Weight over 75 lbs requires 2 men to load or unload. 2nd person at $55.00/hr

WAIT TIME    After 5 minutes @ $60.00/hr 

SPECIALTY

5 TON TRUCK

$75.00/hr1 TON TRUCK

OUTSIDE REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS

Weekdays P/U time 5:00pm until 9:00pm (+ Add)

Weekdays P/U time Midnight until 6:00am (+ Add)

Christmas, Boxing Day, New Years, Good Friday, Easter Sunday 

Weekdays P/U time 9:00pm until Midnight (+ Add)

Weekdays P/U time 6:00am until 7:30am (+ Add)

Weekends P/U time 9:00am until 7:00pm (+ Add)

Spruce Grove / Nisku / International Airport

Leduc / Stony Plain / Beaumont

$85.00/hr

Morinville / Fort Saskatchewan / Villeneuve

Devon / Legal / Gibbons

Acheson / Namaio

   Dangerous goods add  $40.00

Weekends P/U time 7:00pm until Midnight (+ Add)

Weekends P/U time Midnight until 9:00am (+ Add)

Stat Holidays Extra


